

7 CS DJ ADJ 481/24 ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Briefly stated, present suit for possession, permanent and mandatory injunction filed by plaintiff thereby impleading 7 defendants wherein ASI PS Ranhola is impleaded as defendant no. 7.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, without prejudice to the right and contention of plaintiff, defendant no. 7 may be deleted from the array of the parties. In view thereof, **defendant no. 7 stands deleted from the array of the parties. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties.**

Application u/s 80 CPC stands disposed off being infructuous.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to all remaining defendants through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **29.07.2024**. *Dasti* be also given as prayed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.05.2024