

12
CS DJ ADJ 481/24
ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. S.A. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. B.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2
with defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 and 6 in person.

Amended memo of parties be filed in terms of last order
by plaintiff.

Application u/o VII Rule 10 CPC E-filed on behalf of
defendants. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy
to the opposite side.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff sought time to file appropriate
application for amendment of plaint in terms of last order.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.10.2024