

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. S.A. Rajput, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 in person.

None for other defendant.

Application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for deletion of defendants no. 4, 5 and 7 filed on behalf of plaintiff along with amended memo of parties.

Record reveals that vide order dated 28.05.2024 r/w order dated 29.07.2024, defendant no. 4, 5 and 7 already deleted by this court. Hence, application under Order I Rule 10 CPC stands dismissed being infructuous. However, amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Record further reveals that on LDOH, plaintiff sought time to file appropriate application for amendment of plaint but no such application is filed.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **11.03.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 19.12.2024