

8 CS DJ ADJ 481/24 ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. S.A Rajput, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 and 2.
Defendant No. 1,3 and 6 in person.

Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 and 2 disputed territorial jurisdiction of this court. It is submitted that as per plaint, suit property falls under PS Ranhola i.e. West District. However, after some submissions, Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file notification for jurisdiction. Let report be also called from Nazarat Branch for territorial jurisdiction of Khasra No. 18/15/2 in village Rajapur Khurd, Delhi Colony, known as Block R-5, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.03.2025 (pk)