

4CS DJ ADJ481/24 ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

27.05.2025.

Present: Sh. S.A Rajput Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC)
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Komal Jha Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vipin Kumar Jha Ld. Counsel
for defendant No. 1 and 2. (through VC)
Defendant No. 2,3 and 6 in person.

Defendant No. 2 submits that his name is wrongly written as Shubham instead of Shivam. Similarly, defendant No. 6 also submits that his name is wrongly written as Naveen instead of Navneet. Defendant No. 6 also submits that he does not have any other name apart from Navneet.

At this stage, pass over sought on behalf of plaintiff for 11:00 AM.

In view thereof, pass over for 11:00 AM.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.05.2025

At 11:42 AM

Present: Sh. S.A Rajput Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Komal Jha Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vipin Kumar Jha Ld. Counsel
for defendant No. 1 and 2. (through VC)
Defendant No. 2,3 and 6 in person.

Copy of notification for jurisdiction of Dwarka District Court thereby showing "Rajapur Khurd" within the jurisdiction of Dwarka Sub Division filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld Counsel for defendant seeks time to go through the record.

Let plaintiff shall also verify correct name of defendant No. 2 and 6.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.05.2025