

8 CS DJ ADJ 481-24
ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. S. A Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. V. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2.
(through VC)
Defendants no. 3 and 6 in person.
Defendants no. 4, 5 and 7 have already deleted from the array of the parties vide order dated 28.05.2024 r/w order dated 29.07.2024.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied to the defendants no. 3 and 6.

Let copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2 as well during the course of day.

Reply, if any be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments and further proceedings on **18.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.07.2025