

6 CS DJ ADJ 481/24 ANITA Vs. AMIT AND ORS

18.09.2025

**One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. SA Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Defendant No. 1 and 3 in person.  
None for defendant No. 2 and 6.  
Defendant No. 4, 5 and 7 are already deleted from the array of the parties vide order dated 28.05.2024 read with order dated 29.07.2024.

Let, last order be complied by both parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **18.09.2025** (GM)